Sponsored By: Borough Manager

Introduced: 03/04/25

Public Hearing:

Adopted:

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 25-020

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING \$21,500.00 FROM THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS, AND APPROVING THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR THE QUALITY-OF-LIFE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale for this ordinance are funded in the accompanying information Memorandum No. 25-041, and Resolution Serial No. 25-015.

BE IT ENACTED:

Section 1. <u>Classification</u>. This Ordinance is a noncode ordinance.

Section 2. Acceptance and Appropriation Source. The Matanuska-Susitna borough Assembly does herby authorize the acceptance and appropriation of \$21,500.00 from The American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals to fund 435 Project 10189 for Animal Care & Regulation.

Section 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption.

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 18 of March, 2025.

Page 1 of 2

OR No. 25-020

EDNA	DeVRIES,	Borough	Mayor
HUNA	DE AIVIRD.	DOLUGUI	Mayor

ATTEST:

LONNIE R. McKECHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk (SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

OR No. 25-020 RS No. 25-015

IM No. 25-041